PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Seahawk Drive

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2294 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: April 12, 2016 LOW BID AMOUNT: \$230,925.75

|             |                         |                            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | J & J ASPHALT CO |             | HILLS MATERIALS<br>COMPANY |             | R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |             |             |             |
|-------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| ITEM<br>NO. | STD. BID<br>ITEM<br>NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM        | UNIT                | QTY<br>(EST) | UNIT COST        | TOTAL COST  | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST  | UNIT COST                    | TOTAL COST  | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST  |
| 1           |                         | Mobilization               | LS                  | 1.00         | \$20,000,00      | \$20,000.00 | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00  | \$14,100.00                  | \$14,100.00 | \$43,637.63 | \$43,637.63 |
| 2           |                         | Unclassified Excavation    | CY:                 | 740,00       | \$35.00          | \$25,900.00 | \$25.00°                   | \$18,500.00 | \$26.00                      | \$19,240.00 | \$19,77     | \$14,629.80 |
| 3           |                         | Remove Curb & Gutter       | LF                  | 240.00       | \$10.00          | \$2,400.00  | \$18.00                    | \$4,320.00  | <b>\$1</b> 1.50              | \$2,760.00  | \$11.41     | \$2,738.40  |
| 4           |                         | Remove Sidewalk            | SF                  | 1,370.00     | \$2.25           | \$3,082.50  | \$3.75                     | \$5,137.50  | \$1.50                       | \$2,055.00  | \$3.97      | \$5,438.90  |
| 5           |                         | Asphalt Milling            | SYD                 | 2,520.00     | \$2.50           | \$6,300.00  | \$3,30                     | \$8,316.00  | \$3,60                       | \$9,072.00  | \$3.92      | \$9,878.40  |
| 6           |                         | Remove Asphalt             | SYD                 | 3,415.00     | \$5.00           | \$17,075.00 | \$3.15                     | \$10,757.25 | \$4.00                       | \$13,660.00 | \$3,95      | \$13,489,25 |
| 7           |                         | Remove PCC Fillet          | SYD                 | 43.00        | \$35.00          | \$1,505.00  | \$30,00                    | \$1,290.00  | \$41.40                      | \$1,780.20  | \$8,38      | \$360.34    |
| 8           |                         | Remove PCC Pan             | SYD                 | 18.00        | \$35.00          | \$630.00    | \$50.00                    | \$900.00    | \$42.50                      | \$765,00    | \$8.38      | \$150.84    |
| 9           | :                       | Asphait Patch              | TON                 | 45.00        | \$195.00         | \$8,775,00  | \$220.00                   | \$9,900.00  | \$132.00                     | \$5,940.00  | \$239,51    | \$10,777.95 |
| 10          |                         | Asphalt Pavement - Type G1 | TON                 | 555.00       | \$81.00          | \$44,955.00 | \$83.90                    | \$46,564.50 | \$86.90                      | \$48,229.50 | \$89.93     | \$49,911.15 |
| 11          |                         | Asphalt Pavement - Type G2 | TON                 | 490.00       | \$85.00          | \$41,650.00 | \$84.90                    | \$41,601.00 | \$88,60                      | \$43,414.00 | \$91.00     | \$44,590.00 |
| 12          |                         | 3/4" Base Course           | TON                 | 1,400.00     | \$27.00          | \$37,800.00 | \$24.00                    | \$33,600.00 | \$23.30                      | \$32,620.00 | \$23.26     | \$32,564.00 |
| 13          |                         | Geogrid                    | SYD                 | 300.00       | \$4.50           | \$1,350.00  | \$3.00                     | \$900.00    | \$4.50                       | \$1,350.00  | \$2.75      | \$825.00    |
| 14          |                         | Curb & Gutter              | LF                  | 240.00       | \$35.00          | \$8,400.00  | \$25.65                    | \$6,156.00  | \$23.20                      | \$5,568.00  | <br>\$29,86 | \$7,166.40  |
| 15          |                         | 6" PCC Fillet              | SYD                 | 43.00        | \$110,00         | \$4,730.00  | \$94.50                    | \$4,063.50  | \$97.00                      | \$4,171.00  | \$89.98     | \$3,869.14  |

| 16 | 6" PCC Pan               | SYD | 18,00    | \$110.00   | \$1,980.00            | \$87.75    | \$1,579,50   | \$97.00    | \$1,746.00   | \$89.98    | \$1,619.64   |
|----|--------------------------|-----|----------|------------|-----------------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 17 | 6" PCC Driveway          | SYD | 30.00    | \$95.00    | \$2,850.00            | \$87.75    | \$2,632.50   | \$73.00    | \$2,190.00   | \$89.98    | \$2,699.40   |
| 18 | Sidewalk                 | SF  | 1,350.00 | \$6.00     | \$8,100.00            | \$6.75     | \$9,112.50   | \$5.90     | \$7,965,00   | \$11.83    | \$15,970.50  |
| 19 | Detectable Warning Panel | SF  | 78.00    | \$35,00    | \$2,730.00            | \$33.75    | \$2,632.50   | \$36.00    | \$2,808.00   | \$32.22    | \$2,513.16   |
| 20 | C-Wall (0-2')            | LF  | 35,00    | \$80.00    | \$2,800.00            | \$30.00    | \$1,050.00   | \$46.25    | \$1,618.75   | \$50,69    | \$1,774.15   |
| 21 | Adjust Manhole           | EA  | 3.00     | \$600,00   | \$1,800.00            | \$600,00   | \$1,800.00   | \$790,00   | \$2,370.00   | \$645.11   | \$1,935.33   |
| 22 | Adjust Water Valve       | EA  | 1.00     | \$150.00   | \$150.00              | \$150.00   | \$150.00     | \$300.00   | \$300.00     | \$203.61   | \$203.61     |
| 23 | Seed/Fertilize/Mulch     | SYD | 200.00   | \$6.00     | \$1,200.00            | \$9.00     | \$1,800.00   | \$2.30     | \$460.00     | \$2.52     | \$504.00     |
| 24 | Inlet Protection         | EA  | 4.00     | \$125.00   | \$500,00              | \$100.00   | \$400.00     | \$100.00   | \$400.00     | \$101.18   | \$404.72     |
| 25 | Gravel Filter Sock       | LF  | 24.00    | \$6.50     | \$1 <del>5</del> 6.00 | \$5.75     | \$138.00     | \$5.25     | \$126.00     | \$5.70     | \$136.80     |
| 26 | Landscape Rock w/Fabric  | SF  | 45.00    | \$6.00     | \$270.00              | \$11.00    | \$495.00     | \$1.20     | \$54.00      | \$1.26     | \$56.70      |
| 27 | AASHTO T-180             | EA  | 2.00     | \$200,00   | \$400.00              | \$175:00   | \$350.00     | \$167.00   | \$334.00     | \$183,39   | \$366.78     |
| 28 | Traffic Control          | LS  | 1.00     | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00            | \$6,580.00 | \$6,580.00   | \$2,735.00 | \$2,735.00   | \$2,982.35 | \$2,982.35   |
| 29 | Incidental               | LS  | 1.00     | \$4,481.50 | \$4,481.50            | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00   | \$6,560.00 | \$6,560.00   | \$9,347.16 | \$9,347.16   |
|    | TOTAL                    |     |          |            |                       |            | \$230,925.75 |            | \$234,391.45 |            | \$280,541,50 |

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Todd Peckosh, PE

Dat

Project Manager

Contract awarded to J & J Asphalt Company in the amount of \$230.925.75 at the May 2, 2016 Council Meeting.